

Screw, YZn,

SPAX

Community Products LLC, DBA Community Playthings 10 Hellbrook Lane • Ulster Park NY 12487 • 845-481-7019 • regaffairs@communityplaythings.com

Page 1 of 1 Revised: 16-Apr-19

11/20/2018

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

d component	testing and/or certification information if produc	t certification is based, at least in part, on test	ing and/or certification of	components.)	
Lot Number	Name and Address of Third Party Testing Lab	Testing Lab Contact Name, phone #, e-mail	Test Report #	Date(s) of Testing	
		Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com	4278530-CH01	3/9/2018	
157626	SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004	Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com	4189012-CH01	8/24/2017	
158615 SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004		Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com	4190481-CH01	8/24/2017	
171607	SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004	Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com	4402005-CH01	12/10/2018	
154925	SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004	Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com	4189012-CH01	8/24/2017	
152990	SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004	Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com	4129967-CH01	4/17/2017	
170476	SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004	Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com	4450084-CH01	4/5/2019	
164008	SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004	Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com	4278530-CH01	3/9/2018	
	Lot Number 163608 157626 158615 171607 154925 152990 170476	LotName and Address ofNumberThird Party Testing Lab163608SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004157626SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004158615SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004171607SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004154925SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004152990SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004170476SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004170476SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004164008SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004	Lot NumberName and Address of Third Party Testing LabTesting Lab Contact Name, phone #, e-mail163608SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com157626SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com158615SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com171607SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com171607SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com154925SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com152990SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com170476SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com170476SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com164008SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com	NumberThird Party Testing Labphone #, e-mailTest Report #163608SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com4278530-CH01157626SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com4189012-CH01158615SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com4190481-CH01171607SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com4402005-CH01154925SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com4189012-CH01154925SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com4189012-CH01152990SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com4129967-CH01170476SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com4450084-CH01164008SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378, uscts.chemlab@sgs.com4450084-CH01	

Product safety standards to which the Product is being certified (Mark all that apply, and add any additional applicable standards.)

SGS North America Inc., 291 Fairfield

Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004

x	Lead in Paint and Surface Coatings of Furniture and Articles for Children 16 C.F.R. Part 1303		Cribs Non-Full-Size 16 C.F.R. 1500.18(A)(14); 16 C.F.R. Part 1220	Mattresses & Mattress Pads – Cigarette Ignition 16 C.F.R. Part 1632	x	Lead in Substrate of Accessible Components of Children's Products - CPSIA § 101	Phthalates in Children's Toys and Childcare Articles CPSIA § 108
	Cribs Full-Size 16 C.F.R. 1500.18(A)(13); 16 C.F.R. Part 1508	x	Small Parts in Products for Children < 3 yrs. Old 16 C.F.R. Part 1501	Mattresses & Mattress Sets – Open Flame Ignition 16 C.F.R. Part 1633		ASTM F963-16 Toy Safety Specification CPSIA § 106	Wearing Apparel – Flammability of Clothing Textiles 16 C.F.R. Part 1610

Individual responsible for maintaining records of test results:

164103

Clarence Mow

(See Community Playthings contact information, above.)

Consumer Testing, 800-777-8378,

uscts.chemlab@sgs.com

4391388-CH01

Community Products LLC, DBA Community Playthings, the manufacturer of the Product(s) described above, certifies that the Product complies with the specified rules, bans, standards and regulations applicable to the Product and enforced by the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission. No action subsequent to component part testing, for example, in the process of final assembly of the Product, changed or degraded the Product such that it adversely affected the Product's ability to comply with all applicable rules, bans, standards, and regulations. For a description of production testing program and representative sampling plan see the Community Playthings Production Testing Program.